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AN ACT to amend 348.08 (1) (d); and to create 348 .08 (1) (g) of the statutes, relating to an exception from permit 
requirements for drawing certain trailers and implements of husbandry by a motor truck. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . 348 .08 (1) (d) of the statutes is 
amended to read : 

348 .08 (1) (d) Two trailers transporting empty pres-
surized or nonpressurized tanks used for hauling or 
storing liquid agricultural fertilizer or 2 implements of 
husbandry may, without such permit, be drawn by a 
motor truck if the overall length of such combination 
of vehicles and load does not exceed 60 feet . For pur- 

348.08 (1) (g) Three trailers containing only warn-
ing signs used exclusively for highway maintenance or 
construction purposes may, without a permit, be 
drawn by a motor truck if the overall length of the 
combination of vehicles does not exceed 60 feet . 
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poses of this paragraph, "empty" means less than 
20% full . 

SECTION 2. 348 .08 (1) (g) of the statutes is created 
to read : 
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